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Directory of officers and employees 

[Section 4(1) (b) (ix)] 

S.No
. 

Name  Designation Office Phone 
No. 

E-mail address 

1 Dr. Ashish Chandra 
Verma, IAS 

Principal Secretary 23392130, 
23392131,      
Extn. 1432 

 

psfin@nic.in  

2 Ms. Niharika Rai, 
IAS 

Secretary 23392164 
23392220, 
Extn. 2429 

secy_fin@delhi.gov.in 

3 Dr. (Ms) Pooja 
Joshi, IAS 

Spl. Secretary-II 23392132, 
Extn. 1419 

Ssf_finance@delhi.gov.in   

4 Sh. L.D. Joshi Controller of Accounts  23392133, 
Extn. 1416 

coa_fdgnctd@delhi.gov.in   

5 Sh. Desh Bandhu 
Gupta 

Director (Budget) 23392472, 
Extn. 1414 

db.gupta69@gov.in  

6 Sh. Manoj Kumar 
V.M. 

Joint Secretary (Policy) 23392140, 
Extn. 1418 

Manoj.kvm@gov.in   

7 Rohtash Kumar 
Sharma 

Joint Secretary(HRD) M. No. 
7011937250 
Extn. 2763 

 

8 Sh. Ravinder Kumar Deputy Secretary-I 23392136, 
Extn. 1406 

ravi3.kumar@delhi.gov.in    

9 Sh. Dinesh Kumar 
Gandhi 

Deputy Secretary-III 23392134, 
Extn. 1425 

Dinesh.gandhi32@gov.in   

10 Sh. Sunil Kumar 
Sachan 

Deputy Secretary-IV Extn. 1401 Sunil.sachan@delhi.gov.in   

11 Kishor Chandra 
Chilkoti 

Assistant Director  kc.chilkoti.49@gov.in  

12 Subodh Kumar Das Sr. Account Officer Extn. 1423 Subodh.das@delhi.gov.in  

13 Satish Sr. Account Officer Extn. 1439 Satish.78@gov.in  

14 Hemant Kishore Sr. Account Officer Extn. 1441 Hemant.kishore68@gov.in  

15 Abraham Alexander  Sr. Account Officer Extn. 2417 Abraham.alexander66@gov.in 

16 Anuj Kumar Jain   Sr. Account Officer Extn. 1437 Anujjain.42@gov.in  

17 Sanjeev Kumar  Sr. Account Officer Extn. 2417 Sanjeevkr.74@delhi.gov.in 

18 Nitin Kumar Gupta System Analyst Extn. 1442 nk.gupta86@gov.in  

19 Bharat Ratan Joshi Private Personal 
Secretary 

 Bharatratan.joshi@delhi.gov.in 

20 Sanjeev Kumar Private Secretary Extn. 1432 Sanjeev.1970@delhi.gov.in 

21 Vijay Kumar Private Secretary  Vijaykumar.29@gov.in 

22 Omkar Singh Private Secretary Extn. 1415 omkar.singh72@delhi.gov.in  

23 Manoj Kumar Private Secretary Extn. 2433 Mk.15472@delhi.gov.in 

24 Chetlapalli Sridhar Account Officer Extn. 1445 c.sridhar66@delhi.gov.in  

25 Dheeraj Kapoor Account Officer 23392740 
Extn. 1431 

Dheeraj.kapoor1972@delhi.gov.in 

26 Ashwani Vohra Account Officer Extn. 1445 a.vohra73@gov.in  

27 Gurudutt Ranga Section Officer  Gurudutt.ranga@nic.in  

28 Awneesh Kumar Section Officer Extn. 1435 Awnesh.kumar@gov.in  

29 Mukund Kumar Section Officer Extn. 1428 Mukund.kmr66@gov.in 
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30 Bharat Singh Negi Section Officer Extn. 1440 Bharats.negi@delhi.gov.in 

31 Manoj Kumar Singh Section Officer Extn. 1429 Manojkr.singh80@gov.in 

32 Rajeev Sharma Section Officer Extn. 1426 Rajeev.sharma@delhi.gov.in  

33 Rahul  Statistical Officer Extn. 1430 Rahul.49@gov.in 

34 Prashant Sharma  Statistical Officer  Extn. 1430 Prashant.sharma85@gov.in   

35 Ajay Kumar Sharma Assistant Account officer   

36 Sudhanshu Kumar Assistant Account officer Extn. 1436 Suddhanshu.24@delhi.gov.in 

37 Devendra Kishore 
Prasad 

Assistant Account officer Extn. 2417 Devendra.kishore@gov.in 

38 Sanjay Kumar 
Shrivastava  

Assistant Account officer Extn. 1437 Sanjay.k.shrivastava@delhi.gov.in 

39 Kishan Singh 
Adhikari 

Assistant Account officer Extn. 1437  

40 Vineet Jain  Assistant Account officer Extn. 1437 Vineet.jain28@gov.in 

41 Kishor Chander Assistant Account officer Extn. 1446 Kishor.chander@gov.in    

42 Vinod Kumar Rana Assistant Account officer Extn. 1417 Vkr.2000@delhi.gov.in 

43 Girish Singh Bisht Assistant Account officer Extn. 1421 Girish.singh73@delhi.gov.in  

44 Tarun Chandar 
Chaturvedi 

Assistant Account officer  tarun.74@gov.in 

45 Rajesh Kumar Sinha Assistant Account officer  r.sinha77@delhi.gov.in  

46 Sachin Bhatt Assistant Account officer  sachin.bhatt@delhi.gov.in  

47 Manav Kumar Jha Assistant Account officer Extn. 1433 Manav.jha@delhi.gov.in  

48 Anand Kumar Singh Assistant Account officer Extn. 1433 Aksingh.79@delhi.gov.in  

49 Durgesh Sharma Assistant Section Officer   

50 Chintamani Dwivedi Assistant Section Officer   

51 Param Singh  Assistant Section Officer   

52 Aaditya Parashar Assistant Section Officer   

53 Bipul Kumar Assistant Section Officer   

54 Mahesh Gupta Assistant Section Officer   

55 Kunal Ninaneya Assistant Section Officer   

56 Gourav Yadav Assistant Section Officer   

57 Gaurav Singh Assistant Section Officer   

58 Rahul Mathur Assistant Section Officer   

59 Krishan Kumar  Assistant Section Officer   

60 Shalinder Singh Assistant Section Officer  Shalinder.singh75@delhi.gov.in  
 

61 Shiv Kumar Sharma Assistant Section Officer   

62 Sheela Kumari Assistant Section Officer   

63 Suman Paul Assistant Section Officer   

64 Lalit Personal Assistant Extn. 1419  

65 Viji Stephen  Personal Assistant   

66 Susheel TC Personal Assistant  Sushiltc.72@delhi.gov.in 

67 Mayakoti Lakshmi Personal Assistant Extn. 1425 mayakoti.lakshmi@delhi.gov.in  

68 Niraj Pal Personal Assistant Extn. 1418 Nirajpal.1972@delhi.gov.in  

69 Rahul Yadav Statistical Assistant  Rahul.yadav94@gov.in  

70 Jitendra Kumar                                 Statistical Assistant    

71 Vaibhav Srivastava Statistical Assistant  Vaibhav.s87@delhi.gov.in 

72 Umesh Kumar Statistical Assistant    

73 Suresh KM Senior Assistant   

74 Somesh Verma Senior Assistant   

75 Pawan Batra  Senior Assistant   

76 Manoj Senior Assistant   
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77 Girish Singh Karayat Senior Assistant   

78 Ravish Maan Senior Assistant Extn. 1406  

79 Ravinder Senior Assistant   

80 Santosh  Senior Assistant   

81 Amit Kataria Senior Assistant   

82 Rajender Singh Senior Assistant   

83 Jasbir Singh Bist I.T. Assistant  Js.bist68@gov.in  

84 Omprakash Meena I.T. Assistant  Opmeena42@gov.in  

85 Manoj Kumar Data Entry Operator   

86 Mahesh Hingorani Junior Assistant  mahesh.72@gov.in  

87 Neeraj Kumar Oswal  Junior Assistant   

88 Sanjay Dhankher  Junior Assistant   

89 Jasbir Kaur Junior Assistant   

90 Nisha Verma Junior Assistant   

91 Sanjay Manjhi Junior Assistant   

92 Subhash Chand Driver   

93 Subhash Chand 
Rana 

Driver   

94 Jitender Pal Singh Driver   

95 Zaheer Alam Peon   

96 Ganesh Singh 
Mehra 

Peon   

97 Suresh Mehto  Peon    

98 Ashok Semwal Peon   

99 Pratap Singh Mehra Peon   

100 Dhani Ram  Peon    

101 Mukesh Kumar Peon   

102 Saleem Javed Peon   

103 Vijay Shankar Tiwari Peon   
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